Table 2  Temperature Characteristics
CA45 Chip Tantalum Capacitors (SMD Tantalum Capacitors)
000: Indicating Standard
105 = 1uF
Code for Case Size
000A: A case
000B: B case
  R    000B

Temperature
Category
Voltage
Max DCL
at +25℃
Max DF
at +25℃
100Hz
 Max ESR
+25℃Ω
100KHz
 Ripple Current
(mA)
100KHz   Max
V uF C C C V Ua %   Ω  25C 85C 125C
CA45T336#0002000A 2.5 33 A 85 125 1.7 0.8 8 3 158 142 63
CA45T476#0002000A 2.5 47 A 85 125 1.7 1.2 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T686#0002000A 2.5 68 A 85 125 1.7 1.7 8 2.5 173 156 69
CA45T107#0002000A 2.5 100 A 85 125 1.7 2.5 20 3 158 142 63
CA45T107#0002000B 2.5 100 B 85 125 1.7 2.5 8 2 206 186 82
CA45T157#0002000B 2.5 150 B 85 125 1.7 3.8 10 1.8 217 196 87
CA45T227#0002000B 2.5 220 B 85 125 1.7 5.5 16 1.6 230 207 92
CA45T227#0002000D 2.5 220 D 85 125 1.7 5.5 8 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T337#0002000D 2.5 330 D 85 125 1.7 8.3 8 0.3 707 636 283
CA45T477#0002000C 2.5 470 C 85 125 1.7 12 12 0.5 469 422 188
CA45T477#0002000D 2.5 470 D 85 125 1.7 12 8 0.4 612 551 245
CA45T687#0002000C 2.5 680 C 85 125 1.7 17 18 0.6 428 385 171
CA45T687#0002000D 2.5 680 D 85 125 1.7 17 16 0.5 548 493 219
CA45T687#0002000E 2.5 680 E 85 125 1.7 17 10 0.5 574 517 230
CA45T108#0002000D 2.5 1000 D 85 125 1.7 25 18 0.5 548 493 219
CA45T108#0002000E 2.5 1000 E 85 125 1.7 25 14 0.4 642 578 257
CA45T158#0002000D 2.5 1500 D 85 125 1.7 38 20 0.4 612 551 245
CA45T158#0002000E 2.5 1500 E 85 125 1.7 38 14 0.3 742 667 297
CA45T158#0002000V 2.5 1500 V 85 125 1.7 38 14 0.2 1118 1006 447
CA45T228#0002000V 2.5 2200 V 85 125 1.7 55 20 0.4 791 712 316
CA45T225#0004000A 4 2.2 A 85 125 2.7 0.5 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T335#0004000A 4 3.3 A 85 125 2.7 0.5 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T475#0004000A 4 4.7 A 85 125 2.7 0.5 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T475#0004000B 4 4.7 B 85 125 2.7 0.5 6 2 206 186 82
CA45T685#0004000A 4 6.8 A 85 125 2.7 0.5 6 2.5 173 156 69
CA45T685#0004000B 4 6.8 B 85 125 2.7 0.5 6 2 206 186 82
CA45T106#0004000A 4 10 A 85 125 2.7 0.5 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T106#0004000B 4 10 B 85 125 2.7 0.5 6 2.5 184 166 74
CA45T156#0004000A 4 15 A 85 125 2.7 0.6 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T156#0004000B 4 15 B 85 125 2.7 0.6 6 2.5 184 166 74
CA45T156#0004000C 4 15 C 85 125 2.7 0.6 6 1.5 271 244 108
CA45T226#0004000A 4 22 A 85 125 2.7 0.9 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T226#0004000B 4 22 B 85 125 2.7 0.9 6 2.5 184 166 74
CA45T226#0004000C 4 22 C 85 125 2.7 0.9 6 1.5 271 244 108
CA45T336#0004000A 4 33 A 85 125 2.7 1.3 8 3 158 142 63
CA45T336#0004000B 4 33 B 85 125 2.7 1.3 6 2.5 184 166 74

100KHz
 Ripple Current (mA)
100KHz   Max
V uF C C C V Ua %   Ω  25C 85C 125C
CA45T337#0004000E 4 330 E 85 125 2.7 13 12 0.8 454 409 182
CA45T477#0004000C 4 470 C 85 125 2.7 19 14 0.5 469 422 188
CA45T477#0004000D 4 470 D 85 125 2.7 19 10 0.4 612 551 245
CA45T477#0004000E 4 470 E 85 125 2.7 19 10 0.4 642 578 257
CA45T687#0004000D 4 680 D 85 125 2.7 27 12 0.5 548 493 219
CA45T687#0004000E 4 680 E 85 125 2.7 27 14 0.5 574 517 230
CA45T108#0004000D 4 1000 D 85 125 2.7 40 20 0.5 548 493 219
CA45T108#0004000E 4 1000 E 85 125 2.7 40 14 0.4 642 578 257
CA45T108#0004000V 4 1000 V 85 125 2.7 40 12 0.3 913 822 365
CA45T158#0004000E 4 1500 E 85 125 2.7 60 14 0.3 742 667 297
CA45T158#0004000V 4 1500 V 85 125 2.7 60 18 0.2 1118 1006 447
CA45T155#0006000A 6.3 1.5 A 85 125 4 0.5 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T225#0006000A 6.3 2.2 A 85 125 4 0.5 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T335#0006000A 6.3 3.3 A 85 125 4 0.5 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T335#0006000B 6.3 3.3 B 85 125 4 0.5 6 2.5 184 166 74
CA45T475#0006000A 6.3 4.7 A 85 125 4 0.5 6 3 158 142 63

Category
Voltage
Max DCL
at +25℃
Max DF
at +25℃
100Hz
 Max ESR
+25℃Ω
100KHz
 Ripple Current (mA)
100KHz   Max
V uF C C C V Ua %   Ω  25C 85C 125C
CA45T108#0006000E 6.3 1000 E 85 125 4 63 14 0.4 642 578 257
CA45T108#0006000V 6.3 1000 V 85 125 4 63 14 0.3 913 822 365
CA45T105#0010000A 10 1 A 85 125 6.3 0.5 4 3 158 142 63
CA45T105#0010000B 10 1 B 85 125 6.3 0.5 4 2.5 184 166 74
CA45T155#0010000A 10 1.5 A 85 125 6.3 0.5 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T225#0010000A 10 2.2 A 85 125 6.3 0.5 6 3 158 142 63
CA45T225#0010000B 10 2.2 B 85 125 6.3 0.5 6 2.5 184 166 74

CA45T686#0016000C 16 68 C 85 125 10 11 6 1.5 271 244 108
CA45T686#0016000D 16 68 D 85 125 10 11 6 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T686#0016000E 16 68 E 85 125 10 11 6 0.7 486 437 194
CA45T107#0016000C 16 100 C 85 125 10 16 12 1.5 271 244 108
CA45T107#0016000D 16 100 D 85 125 10 16 8 1 387 349 155
CA45T107#0016000E 16 100 E 85 125 10 16 6 0.7 486 437 194
CA45T157#0016000D 16 150 D 85 125 10 24 8 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T157#0016000E 16 150 E 85 125 10 24 8 0.6 524 472 210
CA45T157#0016000V 16 150 V 85 125 10 24 8 0.4 791 712 316
CA45T227#0016000D 16 220 D 85 125 10 35 14 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T227#0016000E 16 220 E 85 125 10 35 10 0.6 524 472 210
CA45T227#0016000V 16 220 V 85 125 10 35 8 0.5 707 636 283
CA45T337#0016000E 16 330 E 85 125 10 53 14 0.8 454 409 182
CA45T337#0016000V 16 330 V 85 125 10 53 12 0.8 559 503 224
CA45T477#0016000E 16 470 E 85 125 10 75 16 0.4 642 578 257
CA45T474#0020000A 20 0.47 A 85 125 15 0.5 4 10 87 78 35
CA45T684#0020000A 20 0.68 A 85 125 15 0.5 4 6 112 101 45
CA45T105#0020000A 20 1 A 85 125 15 0.5 4 6 112 101 45
CA45T105#0020000B 20 1 B 85 125 15 0.5 4 2.5 184 166 74
CA45T155#0020000A 20 1.5 A 85 125 15 0.5 6 5 122 110 49
CA45T155#0020000B 20 1.5 B 85 125 15 0.5 6 2.5 184 166 74

CA45T476#0020000D 20 47 D 85 125 15 9.4 6 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T476#0020000E 20 47 E 85 125 15 9.4 6 0.6 524 472 210
CA45T686#0020000C 20 68 C 85 125 15 14 8 1.5 271 244 108
CA45T686#0020000D 20 68 D 85 125 15 14 6 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T686#0020000E 20 68 E 85 125 15 14 6 0.7 486 437 194
CA45T107#0020000D 20 100 D 85 125 15 20 6 1 387 349 155
CA45T107#0020000E 20 100 E 85 125 15 20 6 0.7 486 437 194
CA45T107#0020000V 20 100 V 85 125 15 20 8 0.5 707 636 283
CA45T157#0020000D 20 150 D 85 125 15 30 10 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T157#0020000E 20 150 E 85 125 15 30 8 0.6 524 472 210
CA45T157#0020000V 20 150 V 85 125 15 30 8 0.4 791 712 316
CA45T227#0020000E 20 220 E 85 125 15 44 12 0.6 524 472 210
CA45T227#0020000V 20 220 V 85 125 15 44 12 0.5 707 636 283
CA45T337#0020000E 20 330 E 85 125 15 66 12 0.8 454 409 182
CA45T337#0020000V 20 330 V 85 125 15 66 12 0.8 559 503 224
CA45T334#0025000A 25 0.33 A 85 125 17 0.5 4 10 87 78 35
CA45T474#0025000A 25 0.47 A 85 125 17 0.5 4 10 87 78 35
CA45T684#0025000A 25 0.68 A 85 125 17 0.5 4 6 112 101 45
CA45T684#0025000B 25 0.68 B 85 125 17 0.5 4 4 146 131 58
CA45T105#0025000A 25 1 A 85 125 17 0.5 4 6 112 101 45

CA45T156#0025000C 25 15 C 85 125 17 3.8 6 1.5 271 244 108
CA45T156#0025000D 25 15 D 85 125 17 3.8 6 1 387 349 155
CA45T226#0025000C 25 22 C 85 125 17 5.5 6 1.5 271 244 108
CA45T226#0025000D 25 22 D 85 125 17 5.5 6 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T336#0025000D 25 33 D 85 125 17 8.3 6 1 387 349 155
CA45T336#0025000E 25 33 E 85 125 17 8.3 6 0.8 454 409 182
CA45T476#0025000D 25 47 D 85 125 17 12 6 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T476#0025000E 25 47 E 85 125 17 12 6 0.6 524 472 210
CA45T686#0025000D 25 68 D 85 125 17 17 8 0.8 433 390 173
CA45T686#0025000E 25 68 E 85 125 17 17 6 0.7 486 437 194
CA45T686#0025000V 25 68 V 85 125 17 17 6 0.5 707 636 283
CA45T107#0025000E 25 100 E 85 125 17 25 10 0.7 486 437 194
CA45T107#0025000V 25 100 V 85 125 17 25 8 0.5 707 636 283
CA45T157#0025000E 25 150 E 85 125 17 38 10 0.6 524 472 210
CA45T157#0025000V 25 150 V 85 125 17 38 10 0.4 791 712 316
CA45T154#0035000A 35 0.15 A 85 125 23 0.5 4 15 71 64 28
CA45T224#0035000A 35 0.22 A 85 125 23 0.5 4 15 71 64 28
CA45T334#0035000A 35 0.33 A 85 125 23 0.5 4 10 87 78 35
CA45T474#0035000A 35 0.47 A 85 125 23 0.5 4 10 87 78 35
CA45T474#0035000B 35 0.47 B 85 125 23 0.5 4 6 119 107 48
CA45T684#0035000A 35 0.68 A 85 125 23 0.5 4 6 112 101 45